

TS – 79/2022 (79/2022)  
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.  
Ld. Astt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur  
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order No 11 Dt. 08-11-2024

Today is fixed for WS as L/C I.d; N/O.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defdt no. 1 filed an adournment petn for filing WS. **Perusing the CR it appears that stipulated time for filing WS is alerdy over. Hence the petn of the defdt no. 1 is considered and rejected.**

Defdt no. 1 is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be proceeded exparte against the defdts.

To 03-12-2024 SC by defdt no. 1 I.d; exparte hearing.

Let the effect of Ad-interim order be extended till date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur