

Title Suit No. 79 of 2022

CIS No. 79 of 2022

CNR No. WBBK07-000311-2022

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 12

Dated 03-12-2024

Today is fixed for show-cause by defendant no.1.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 takes no steps today.

None appears on his behalf inspite of repeated calls.

Even no show-cause has been filed today.

Accordingly, the instant suit shall proceed as *ex parte* against defendant no.1.

Be it necessary to mention here that the instant suit is also proceeding as *ex parte* against defendant no.2.

Fix **01-02-2025** for *ex parte* hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur