

Title Suit No. 79 of 2022
CIS No. 79 of 2022
CNR No. WBBK07-000311-2022
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 16
Dated 20-02-2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the suit.
None appears today on behalf of the plaintiffs in spite of repeated calls.
Even plaintiffs are absent without any step.
Accordingly, show-cause by the plaintiffs as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **12-03-2026** for show-cause by the plaintiffs.

Update CIS accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur