

TS 79 of 2022 (CIS Reg. No 79 of 2022)

Present: T. C. Sherpa (J.O. Code No WB01106)

Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bishnupur

Order no. 18 Dated 07-05-2026

Today is fixed for show cause by the plaintiffs .

No steps are taken by the parties.

As per resolution dt. 17-04-2026 Ld. Advocates of the local B.A. have prayed to not to pass any adverse order.

P.O. is on leave . I am in charge .

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 24-07-2026 for show cause by the plaintiffs .

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (i/c)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur (i/c)